TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG ELECTRONICS INC.		07/26/2018	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomad Goods, Inc.		
Street Address:	1187 Coast Village Rd., #638		
City:	Santa Barbara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93108		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86766027	NOMAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

nabeloe@socalip.com Email: SoCal IP Law Group LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N221.G17684
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Memorandum of Assignment 2018-07-23 LG-Nomad (signed by both parties)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0990

900462224

Exhibit A Memorandum of Assignment

Upon receipt of the entire Purchase Price set forth in paragraph 3 of the Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement, LG Electronics, Inc., a Korean corporation ("LGE") assigned to Nomad Goods, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Nomad") all of LGE's worldwide right, title and interest in the following ("Trademark Rights"): (a) the mark NOMAD in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization, (b) any and all good will associated therewith, (c) all of LGE's trademark applications and registrations throughout the world for the mark NOMAD, and (d) the following assets:

Trademark office	Appl'n no.	Registration no.	Status	Nice class	Application date	Registration date
MX	1673575	1622068	Registered	9	10/27/2015	3/17/2016
BR	910235619	910235619	Registered	9	11/6/2015	12/26/2017
US	86766027		Pending	14	9/23/2015	
EM	014589981	014589981	Withdrawn	9	9/24/2015	3/16/2018
RU	2015730754	622625	Registered	9, 14	9/25/2015	7/6/2017
CN	18055599	18055599	Registered	9	10/15/2015	1/28/2017
AU	1726099	1726099	Registered	9	10/7/2015	10/7/2015
IN	3065593		Pending	9, 14	9/28/2015	
JP	2015-097488	5851352	Registered	9, 14	10/8/2015	5/20/2016
KR	4020150053567	4011928160000	Registered	9	7/17/2015	7/27/2016

Signatures		
LG Electronics, Inc	Nomad Goods, Inc.	
Wen	Noah Dentzel	
SAENG GYU JOON, VICE Presid	ent Noah Dentzel, CEO	
7/26/2018	7/23/2018	
Date	Date	_

5